Commonwealth of Massachusetts Meeting Notice and Agenda

Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at the County of Plymouth Registry of Deeds, 50 Obery Street, main floor, Plymouth MA on Thursday, July 6, 2023, at 5:30 p.m.

Open Session

- Minute acceptance: June 1, 2023
- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms: Karen Powers new hire filling vacant position of Index Comparer 11-1.
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept and approve payroll vouchers
- American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) update and distribution votes
- Vote County Tax Assessments for FY 24
- Extension Director's report
- Register's report
- Treasurer's report
- Maintenance Superintendent's report
- Administrator's report
- Commissioner's New Business
- Any business not foreseen by the Chair
- Adjourn

Jared L. Valanzola, Chairman Sandra M. Wright Gregory M. Hanley Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: June 30, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth